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. ;'J-.ZJ;’?AI\T CEMETERY NO.617
)

FISMES, MARNT
G. R. S. Fornfr No. 1'6-A. Plagag il =

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . 127C% 951921 .
byhazrk 21015
1. REMAINS OFBock,ﬂ-.AbrahamLo SERIAL NUMBL‘RJOI

Pvt, ; Co.B 58th Inf. : &
TRy N o R e T 2 (D R GANTZATTLON . 1 S i v i B0 D N M 0 Lo o T 0 RO S

]

. Disinterred (date) : 3 From (give complete location) :
March 9,1921 Gr.188 Sec.C Ptod
Avery Sece? -AGRS
BY & GrOUP.......oiommmicsssssssmsssssmssstnis. UMbt s

4%}

. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
Varch 9,1921 : Gr.168 Sec.C  Pt.4 s

Lver Sec a7 ; pine box &
By Groupte st LI oot RUn G N R et SN atume of rehurial e o

finy

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Badly decomposed.Features unrecognizable,U.S.uniform and burlap.,

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ..o On grave marker ? ..o s B

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Identified by cross only. .

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identiiying items ¥

; I
(a) Height (actual measurement) mPOSSibletodetermine

(b) Weight (est:mated)do‘

k doe
(o) Hair ==Colox Fabiieed, [N s b L R e

. d0e ‘

L do. ;
G ATACH SR b R0 RPN e ot N e (
| (B

(d) Hair on face— Color e ¥ AORR, SV AR A0 kol VD T

A doe
Thocation R ATl st oo, v SRSETaesr « S0 by S LE (oS e MISSONG.
do.

blagrem represents the mouth wide open.

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MISSING  PATB) covvvrviiiriorsrimesssssssmsinsbisssmimsssissssssesiiins
Impossible to determine
07 23 24 25 26 27
! “"is & met.fill.& decayed;ld met.fill;
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... #8.8,9. % 10 missing after death.

“amm above elbowslower jew missing.Skull
. fracture on left and back,

T e 4 TS e (h a0 4 1 Ve EUa s e TS S SU e ENus 0,70 00 +2 20 10 uh e bt eniin st bienollinlo lorm s ee sules e e bmns b ins e Y. FR. . @R) i

Approved : ... 385 BT Lol

7, (_.’_—_’: ) =-‘
o A (Title). ,;&_V_//Jg/,.ﬂ(ui@

8. Reburial 2nd Lite el dCo & },B.BIRDSEYE /
supervised by ..o /"95:7.30 Approved : ... ket Bt QeMaGe . ..
’if- (ibTalh i A i ..ol

7l D-isinterment }ﬁ

G\S‘.%{A}I- ‘
supervised by ...ZTTAL
7..' .Ig")
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
ard unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate, information as {o location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Teccgnition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statcment should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
SN(ESOTa NOWE j §

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chait is ¢lco very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32tecth tobe accoun-
ted for, as shcwn by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost .Leeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of dccay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- —|_TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH ............ ...Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
g]old, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .......ccooovenn. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
g;o]d bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GOLD FILLING

................ filli £
FILLINGS .....ccooovv Draw filling on tooth accurately as po CRLD S FitUNG

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Outlin(}a location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
- clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

e
—_—

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

¢
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU =~ 2 -
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE :

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ July 9

Sangamon County, State of _L11inois 2N,

Name__ Bock Wrs Elizabeth (¥11)

Address_ illiamsville, T11

Route going: C&A Chicago, Erie~kewsiork

s

Return: Same Loute

Roap * Tray | Tie | DatE

|
Itinerary jLV -ili i[:.hl-‘.:'\ri lle li C&:.‘: ‘ 14: 12 : 2 71":, July 6
going Jfr Chicago i it Ls T . 6:00 " noon
./A‘:. " Erie I 5 8:45 " noon
Ly Vew York(Jersey \ iy O B8Oy M MR T
Ar City) _‘ |
Lv | ‘.
Ar i | ‘
Lv ;
|
|

T Sy

s -

¥ L

Conch Williamsville I11"%6 Chicagog#¥T, Standerd sleeper
Chicego,T11 to New York, NYs

Elapsed Time: 92 Hre:03 Mine / ’2/

A Y 8 W 1 . Wawr - Vartr M. Y
;‘:;; Extra F&re: ba 550 hiee g0 11 1 50 ReW YOTK Nile

v
&

Accommodations:
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!‘\ﬁmf’ BOCK, MRS. ELIZABETH

ﬁfﬂ”
L;/b.o'e ROOSEWELT . /a

\r 4 00

133
HOME wn.r.mmsmm SANGAMON counry, 1L,

R.Re. XZL’ f’( L B "_.'{,f\.! OGN
STATION (71 -(L- R BN, 4 0. (/ ,
TRAIN #

CAR #

RERTH OR SEAT

TIME /

i
(V¥4

DATE Ly !
AtIG—-6-1530
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¢ ki July 0 1950 on PRESTDENT HARDING, Gaptain Willdam Hosketh in chargo. Eid
Lts Cods Ko 8 33'101' observer . Iwrived cherbourg 12.20am July 17ths Spee!.al :
" ukender arrived §,26am bearing h&;}s. Dailey and Kindermeny Capte.’ Mitchall.
. Haley, Lernest, Dalton, Comwmy and Stark; Lts, Freeman and Binns, S nmurses,
48 eivilisn employees. Train left. 8.29m; arrived Gere des Invelides, Peris, _
2.21pms Met by Col., Ellis and membars of his stai'f. intorpraters and nurses. . :

hken in bus . to hotel.

K July J.Bth. -

Horning dmroted to 'bransuotion 01‘ poraana.l bmtinna. Exchango of .

‘money, preperation of laundry, ete. Afternoon=irc de. Triomphe..

" ‘Wreath laid by Mrs. Pitzsimmons for part_y. Tea and roenptian at b

. ,Ju'ly' '19£h'.

L duly zoth
and 215‘1'.. it
o Jul;r 22nd.

Restaursnt Laurent. Dimmer at hotel.
“Morning free. Lunch at hotel. Left 1.40pm for Soisaons vie Pbr‘!:e

de Pantin, Le Ferte s/s Jouarre (rest stop Hotel de la Terrasse),.
Chateeu Thierry. Arrived Soissons 6.15pm. Quarters Hotel Lion Rauge.-

Visited Uise~-Aisne American Cemetery, Battle Monument Hill 204, 3
Quentin, Roonﬁltfl ‘grave, Belleau Woods, Piorrofonds. ‘

‘Visited Cemetery. Lunch at hotel, Left Soissons 3.001:11 for Baims

vig Fismes. (uarters Hotel Crystal., @ .

Visited Reims and Cathedral. Lunch et hotel. Lort ‘Reins 1.30pm
for Compeigne via Berry-su-bag, Corbeny, Craommeé, Chemin-des-
Dames, Veurains, Ferme, Soissons. Arrived 4.25pm. Querters Hotel

. Hond Royal.

July 24th.

July 25th.

July 26th.

July 27th.
Julyq 28th.

Visited Cerrefour de 1'aridatices Left caxplogm ¢ OOm for Paris
via La Croix St. Ouen , Bnolia for, Chentilly. Arrived Paris 5445
pn. Dinner et hotel.

Free or shopping. Lunch at hetol. Sightseeing trip. Napoloon'.
Tonb« Dimmer at hotel. 3

gighteeeing trip. Notre Dame. Lunch at hml. %ruilles, Bello
Cyeliste, Suresnes. Dimmer at hotel.

Free or Church. Luneh at hotel. Louvre. Di.nnor at hcrtel. Nig;h'b

. @ightseeing trip.

Sightseeing trip. Smcre Cosur. lunch at hotal. Afternoon free.
Dinper st hotel,

Beat trein t‘or Cherbourg. left s.asm. Arrivpd 3.52pm. PREBIDKNT

ROOSBVELYT mm about 6.25pm. Arrivud liew York August 6th.

'lu”irs. Elizebeth Bock

This group, in addition to thm and at
the invitetion of Committee in cherge.
witinessed unveiling of & monument at
Vertes~Feuilles, commemorating attack of
Allied tropps dgeinst Villers-lotterets
o.nd. goissons on 28th of Hey 1918.



: . RPB—7-1-30—8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”

ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

=
. L @A 213
ﬁ@t’.[(;/[ﬁﬁ/};}km Z«, —-f,.'—-ﬂﬁ‘:‘- Number ..°.7 7 8 .........

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

..... MRS' ELIZABETHBOCK cevevweeeuea. s Actual cost of through Pullman.

Name of Traveler

...... WILLI AISVILLE, SANG AMON CQs, .. New York, to .. "LLLIAMSVILLE, ILL.
Home Address

........... LB SH, o ienie’s . i i S el L O R S
New York, to WILLIAMSVILLE . ILLe
Destination
Via BRIE TOLCEICACO. =0k A 19 DBSHeN 7' & e £ LN e
LINTOS-—{SHRTEE =50 s eres AUGUIRRNT 2 193 0 s
Date of Departure
Road | Tr. No. ' Date | Time ;"‘g’:;t Car- U. S. G. Order No. Aé.::?l

g Ov

LvJEGSEY CITY ERIE 3 |5 AN, L g
AR s o v WW-7 0%l LEV

AR/ u%,/\rr@w.

VY v 9 o~
R R T 1
i e | 4
N | | ¢ o
VAR AL b | |
LV |
AR | tol ' a7,
LV . |
TR 0 wmy. Rl | | |
TOTAL 57"?'ﬁ
Remarks: d y o | [?j e
S S W e e o urN e o SR U R S
....................... e R R TSI O R .
........ A AN AN, ot SO i
i \ i P |
LRAER RN Lt T o W LR Bk £ ol Sl
................... fodess { 2 it .
7 » C‘&‘L? é AR LA
.............................................................. st il SRR



Name BOCK, Mrs°® Elizabeth
Lp ,"" TR ™ .

Paris Hotel ... Lh/ .,.”i ci.. D E PA RIS

TUULEVARD DE ¢ ADL EIN
Home address.... . Williamsville, Sangamon Co- E1111.n::>is.
Party K ... Group 2 Unit. Sﬁ_.v"HABD_ING"
Date of arrival July 17, 1930, Date of departure gg, ROOSEVELT" July 29, I930.
Relationship ... Mother

Name of deceased BOCK, Abraham L.
Rank . .o P¥, ... Organization Co.B, 58th Inf.

Cemetery Oise-Aisne
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July 19, 1930

FILE m. BE2401 (Party "1{"1
GUBJBCT: Rahu‘nad. nﬂuroad Tickotse

oy The Guarternaster General
4 ] Wniungton. Ds Co _

: 1. Enclosed herewlth are nuroad u.ekntn or
roceiptc ap 1ndicatecl belows

Tuie Reilrosd extri fove ticket 1101, nr-. Barbara -rrut.
t .. Cullom, T1le '
Nrie Rallroad eoxtra raro ticcet 1102, Mrs. Anna ¥, m-mu.

Erie Railrond utra fare tidut 1108 Mrs. BElizebeth ;om
Williameville, Ill. A
Brieé Rollrond extra fere ticket 1104, . o Fletcher,

Heyvarth, 111l
Prie Railroad extra fore tidcet 1105, Mrs. Hattie Browi,
Plainview, Texas.

BEPie Railrcad extra fare tidcet 1106, Mrss Nary Van Hook,
Ooal Velley, I1l. i

Re The #rein on which the above pllgrims reached
‘Now York was late amd it is understood that there is a
rebate of §1.20 due on each tidkets

8» “Brie Railroad tloht mnber 1060, Chicago to

New York imefavor of lirs. Elizabeth Book, Williomsville, Ill.
Pallman Company tiocket mudber 51286, Charlol, Pa.,

to H‘ltlbnrg. Poay in favor of Mrse. J» 8. Orawford, Charlerod,

Pa,

4» A1l the sbove pilgrims were members of Party "EK¥
enroute from their homes to New York.

For the Officer in Charge:

GEORGE Fe Re TAYLOR
JFMCER 18t Tdeut. Q.0+ (DOL.)
Engs RsRs Tickets Assistant
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HEALADING

NO.

OF
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BURIED

CEMETERY (0 &~

3.3

ORAVE

ROW___ 7 2 4
BLOCK £ 1

WL

&

_STATE _ A £ 2
 Ram Pt Wi
_DIVISION “ P4 2 g4
 ORGANIZATION 5K 3 o5 &
l';l’
MARTIAL M \ 1 £
] ,5-‘-:. Ci-
_ NAME @W‘ K Y — S 2 3
o {,x;; abrelt STATE,.-"J'E. {_M 2 /3
/"l = f
2

RESIDENCE

COU}\TTY N anA) 2 APy W
7 Y -_—“:_ ) 7

¥ s thos
X\

\

_ ELIGIBILITY { V' /

AV s

w

v

VNWTIVITY

RACE

"5 el { f '{ = ‘ -
£ AN I\ \J el v
_ENGLISH W/ \V 2 % A )
Ll | J
. ATTENDANT / _%_\“ ‘ .
A / \ \ 7
HEALTH / \J — | : ;

NQ. lﬁ?m' SONS
DATE OF
/  TRIP

-
'

/  LOCEPTANGE
29/514/p7" F#




NAME—BQ(,—MTS.——E—}TZ&

RS e A i
DATE fnnsy. /720

4

(/4

TO: OFF I cER- IN-CHARGE ,
i PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS.AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM' YOU-THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.
SINCERELY,

(Si1eNED)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PR

ATe use $300.

PILGRIMAGE, - WAR MOTHERS AND-W.QQWS~

225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE U L g L/L L i
oo L i o S
M
NAME .. Book., .Mrs..Blizabeth......... E ADDRESS ..... Williamsyille.,....
Sangamon County
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KINGE/77: /5 (geteze s || aceck

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

s/S HARDING




5 RPB—3-17-30—7M
@ RETURN NEW YORK (@
patAYG 6 1930
| WILLIAMSVILLE,
NAME ....BOOK, MRS. ELIZABETH HOME ADDRESS ..SANGAMON COUNTY, .
4 TL.LINOIS .

- RETURN ON S. S. S/SH OS? VE: ‘T? HOTEL IA\ S erl A.... ROOM NO. Wfﬁ{

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
AUG 7 1930

................................................................................................

................................................................................................

.................................................................................
.................



el e b it '@‘?
ETURN RECEIP‘.

-

~
aster_ thef Registered ar. Ingyred Article, (7ze original
number of wlic/r appears on the face 0 this Card. ¢ y

0
Dale of , deliveryh, 5 v h PR TV d RS IR , 192

Form 3811 0§F—gi1ie




PENALTY FOR PRIVATE US:

. xﬂﬂﬂt Dffice Bppartmpnt TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
OFFICIAL BUSINESS EORTACKS $500¢

REGISTERED ARTICLE

POSTMARK OF DELIVERING

No....... A AL
INSURED PARCEL =~ .

No. LW »

WMLk Q M GENEK Al

(NAME OF BF-NDIR

Street and Number, MUN ITIONS BUI LDIN U

or Post Office Box, _
©  WASH IN GTON,
® . 5 c.




1 /bo-C

3

.RETURN RECEIPg) A B
3o

/Q/J?m the Postmagtpr the Registered or Insured Article, the original number
Scaf
L]

Ay eive
of YA Sbeats on the face of this Card.
173 ;

.
%_‘/66_ IM/ ................... AN L ek (O
' (Signature or name of addresseé )

(Signature of addressee’s agent.)
2

Date of delivery, 191

Form 3811 € 6—6116
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Host Office Department R

OFFICIAL BUSINESS <AL
REGISTERED ARTICLE No. -/ [ 0 /)0
INSURED PARCEL No. . h5]

g

Q. M. GENERAL 'ﬁ,a_‘ |

Return to _ L}
(Name of sendler).,
Street and Numbcr,} MUNITIONS BUIL
o7 BostiOffcerBox | Ta T a o e L

WPt Office at

¢ 5—6116 ‘ -------------------------------------------
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‘believed that your

QM 298 AeM - : 2 : L PV Jume 23, 1930
Bock, Abrahem L. 608 M o - T AR
Hall, John T. 1238 M

Jre. Bma F. Hall,
1601 Eagt Capitol Avenue, -
' Springfield, Illinou.

/ -Dnr lhdnm

Mﬁ oknwlod;od of your letter of June 18

i‘ntoyour ire to be quartered with Mrs. Elizsbeth
Boek when you make thyumtothomnumm.
under the provisions of the Act of March 2 19!9, sailing on
the 8S "Harding" Judy 9, 1950.

Notetion has been made of gour desire and it 1!
wishes cen be eomplied with and that you

. hotel room in New York.

be
can be placed in the same eabinlburd-hipmdintho S0

In view of the faot that you ere not to visit the
gane cometery, however, it will not be pessible to arrange
ror you to scoupy the e hotel room in Paris.

Your request th:t your check be forwarded to you
before you leave your home has been referred to the U, 8,

‘Veterans Bureau for reply, as thu matter is within the jurie-~

diotion of thet department.
" For The Quartermsster General.
Very truly yours,

“ E. BHANNON,
| On n, Q. M. Corps,
/\4\ Asgigtant.



QM 297 ARM & o s W bl 28 g
\/Hoak. Abraham L, 808 ¥ : gty j
Hell, John T. 1252 M

I

|
|

44

Mre. Elizabeth M. Bock,
' ﬂlllammﬂe, Illinois.

Dear Ho.dmz l

Recsip't; is a.olmovrlodgad of yowr lotter of June 18

relat:lvo to/your desire to be quertered with lMrs. Emma F. Hall

when you melke the pilgrimage to the grave of vour son, under
the ‘provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on the S8

"Hayding" July 2, 1930.

‘Noto.tion has been mudo of your desire gnd it is
believed that your wishez can be somplied with and that you
can be plpeed in the sems cabin aboard ship and in the same
hotel ro U dn: New York.

_ In view of the faot that yon and Mrs. Hall ere not to
visit the same cemetery in Europe, however, it will net be possible
to eryrenge for you to oscupy the same hotel room 4in Paris.

For The Quartermaster Genoral,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.






WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFER To QM 293 A—C

Boslk, Abraham L. 608 M
’ June 16, 1930

¥rs, Elizabeth Boek
Williemsville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check Noggg,396in the
amount of 515.00, to pay for your meals and incidental
expenges from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 THel: Assistant,
Check No.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 12, 1930.

Bock, Abraham L. =508 M
Harding 7-9

Mrs. Elizabeth Bock,
Williamsville, Ill,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

2;2%7147 )%%éc;figiéa44fx ﬂ53(7ﬁva/wq/€1

Name )
1 Aanad c N2

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very_truly,&ours/
Al
I/, “; iy
LA N5
v / /]
: : A./D. HUGHES,
4@}} Captain, Q.M. Corps,

Encl. °d /0, Assistant.
Env, ' 4
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C X
ppril 16, 1530.
Boek, Abrabam 1. .608 X

¥rs. Elizobeth Boek,
Williarsville, 111a

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having juriediction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

v"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of iwo years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
ol a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of eitizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gpame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. :

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
2 v 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passporte and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A~C
Boek, Abreham L. 608 April 15, 1930

¥rs. Eligebeth Book,
Willismsville,
Illinois.

Recodpt is soknowledged of your letter of April 6, 1930,
o have your daughter accompany you on the pilgrimage

Under the law providing for this piligrimage, the Govermment
cannot bear smy part of the expense of & relative or friend acces
you ner can it make any arrengements for them, This must be entirely a
personsl matter. It may be possible for your daughter to secure ascommo-
dations on the seme ship and possibly at the same hotels in New York and
Paris, but in view of the limited sccommodations you could not travel te
the cemetery together, and it is doubtful if you could secure accommoda~
tions in the same town near the cemetery. The Government can assume no
responsibility for relatives or friends accompanying pilgrims and they
must not expeet medioal or other assistance from the Government or to be
inoluded in official tours paid for by the Govermment,

If you desire to have your deughter acccmpany you under these
conditions, it is suggested she write for further information to the Uniteq
States Lines, 1087 Connectiont Ave., Washington, De Gep who will no doubt
nwutammwxmm“uuuumt«wum This
munmmuumnmmmtumumm
reservations have been made for all mothers and widews making the pllgrim.
age. xtuwm.tmmmmmnmututmu
mummdmnmtmwm.mmuuw
for their scoommodations while in Eurepe.

personnel mmwuufoz-otrohrthi eomfort ang
nesds of the mothers and widows making the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R, B, SHANNON,
e Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
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I M the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

é /ZIQ&Z M Mrs. Ellzabeth Bock

(Name)

Williamsville, Sengamon Co,, Il11,
(Town or City) (State)

Wil carnidotlle IV ers's
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WAR DEPARTMENT P
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL e
WASHINGTON

My

i rePLY rerer To QM 293 A-C ” October 7%, 1929. .
Boak, Abraham L. 608 M b f'“i . ;-J)‘r""' f
b Bl .

LN ) égg
lrs, Elizabeth Bock, : }?' -»“ﬂy gﬂ
Williamsville, Ille a M y.

{ M A £
4
Dear Madam: gﬁ'

The Act of Congrese which provides for p11gr1ma%é§ to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military org inaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are gﬁw interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenees of which pilgrimagee @fe 1o be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congréss not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report, referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the olanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enansed envelope which requirekt no postage.

"

v

1. Do you desire to ‘make thip'pilgrimage if eligible? (Yee) (No)
—Z./[/&(/ )

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage (
in the calendar year 19309 : (Yes)7 fee ) (No)

3. Have you at any tlme made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) ch,hm
; | i A =
' s Age ~ Health 2% , ./
& ! T
4., Please glve your age and stﬁf§xbf y@althv‘\\ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
£ ',x"', . LN jb
4 _f <O ’i‘§€ /K\ Englléh (Yes (No)
5. What 1anguage do you spe q; ,}i?\- Other language Lerreen ),
: _ (Specify language spoken)

s ‘1:1 JQQF

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,
{) ]
‘\‘\M&A.A, A

JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Agpistant,

Encl.
Act
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WABHINGTOM

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
‘ June , 1929.
Book, Abrahem L. Pl bl it B % 21

J
ﬁn. Eligabeth Book,
ﬂlllmadlh, ni,

Dear Madam: !

Your sttention is invited to the enclosed copy of an‘Act af
Congress approvad§m;ch‘2 1629, |entitled an Act "To enable the Wothers
and widows of tbedeceased soldiers gailors and marines of the American
forces now 1nter%d in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage fo
these cemeterieﬁ\ \

Thsrecords of this office show that you are the mother of the
late

Print-a.lbru}m Les Boek, Co. B, 68th Inf., whose remins sre now

interred in the Olse~Aisne American Cemotery, Seringes-st-losles, Aisne,
Franooe

{111 you pleamse advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow mio is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act to
make the pigrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address iporder that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to .
make the ilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to maks the pil-.
grimage.f t

|

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-

marriefit is requested that a statement to that efflect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no pﬂ'taSO ‘
For The Quartermaster General,
ﬂ Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HAERIS,

Major; Q. M. Corps,
AsgiBtant.



: qx 298 A-l vl , © 05 T gune 28, 1930
wmwm r. '1232 1"1

Nrs. Blizaboth i, Bogk,
. Williamaville, I1linoda..

f it Dosr Modans

Reoedpt 1: mknW'.ledsod of yeur letter ar June 18
relative to your dewire to be quartered with Mrs. Bama P« Hall
whon you make the pilgrimage tc the grave of your son, under
the provigions of the Act of larch 2, 1929 sailing on the 83
"Herding" July 9, 1930, :

' _ m«mwmumdumm
_belioved that your wishes cen be complied with and you
mbcpkﬁtdintlumubin;bmduhﬁpuﬁhtlﬂm \

-rml rominﬂw!‘crk : Ny

Invtwdtth':mtthut tﬂﬂrﬂ.hllnronﬂth
© visjt tho same cemetory in Europe, hmr. 4t will not be pouiblo
tommgofwmtnmmwﬂumhoﬁlﬂmilhﬂﬁ

Por The Quarbermaster General.

Vory truly vours,

Ro 'o mm’
Coptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant

.



2 ioeki.._éje_rchﬂm 808 M
pil, John Ts 1282 M

.,;l'y

| QM 203 AN _ p 25, 19%0

Mrs: Elizabeth M. Besk, .
; Williamsville, Iilinois.

Daar Madans

o 1

M. G

" Receipt is a.olmmlodgsd of ymir letter ot June 18
relative to your desire to be quartered with Mrs. Bmes F. Hall

whon you make the pilgrimege to the grave of your son, under
the prmucmu of the Aet of March 2, 1929, sailing on the S8

"I!nrd:ln;" July 9. 1930.
Botation han boen made of your deaire mdiu

believed that your wishes oan be complied with and you
ean be placed in the same oabin aboard ship and in the same

hotel room in New York.

| Ia view of tho fact that you and Mrs. Hell ave not to
vieit the same cemetery in Burope, however, it will not be posaible
to arrange for you to oecupy the smme hotel room in Fewl¥e

For The Quartermaster General.
' Very truly yours,

¢

R - E. mm',

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

=
[«

Bock, Abraham L. YZSZM (S

June 13, 1930

Mrs. Elizabeth Bock,
Williamsville, Illinois

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing ie required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order %o be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it ie cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usnally encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The c¢lothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be imposgaible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



7’ @ @

If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant.



Bock, Abraham L, 608 M June 12, 19350

lrs, Elizabeth Bock
Williameville, 111,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Iv, Williemsville OC&A Nos 14 12:27 B July 6

Ar. Chicago " mo# G OPM M W
Iv, ™ Brie » 2 B8 PMN w w
Ar. New York " m w930 PM " 7

All railroad employees have been ingtructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 12, 1930,
" {N REPLY REFER TO Ql}‘_i__293 _AJ_%—;C

Bock, Abraham L. =508 M
Hardlng 7-8

Mrs. Blizabeth Bock,
Williamsyville, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addregsee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

Tt is requested that in. the blank space below you
write the name and address. of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congrege approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope:which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Agsistant,
Env.,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N’ REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Bock, Abrahmn . =008 M

Ebf‘li-:lg P May 7y 1930

Brs. Elisebeotl Bock,
§111iemaville) T11.

Dear Madam:

Jequests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American ceémiteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, oo late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before depatture and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

gtop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, Pul may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there 18 nq additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

py the pilérim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this offiCy AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
glad t0 srrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost 1o be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. ‘E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

fpril 16, 1930.
Bock, fbrebam L. 608 K

Mrs. LElizabeth Bock,
¥illieareville, I11.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at eaqh county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary




WD ‘ ®

gvidence of her American citizenship as ghe may have in her poB-
gession, In the absence of evidence of citizenship, hier applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for =
long period of time and is able to swear to the ‘besi of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Pageport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that pUrpOSe
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin papsr not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forcese are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

“Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tione at the Passeport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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QU 293 A-C
Book, Abrehsm L, 608 i ' ] April 16, 1830

Mra. Eligebeth Bock,
- Williemsville,
I1linois.

Dear Madasi

_ Receipt ie acknowledged of your letter of April €, 1980,
gtating you desire to have your daughter socompany you on the pilgrimage
to ﬁho grave of your gon in Europe.

Under the law providing for this pilgrimege, the Government
oammot bear any part of the expense of a relative or friend accompanying
you nor can it meke any arrengesents for them. This must be entirely a
pereonal matter, It may be possible for your deughter to seoure acoommo-
dations on the same ship and possibly at the ssme hotels in New York and
Paris, but in view of the limited socommodations yow oould net travel to
the cemetery together, and %t is doubtful if you could secure sccommoda-
tions in the same town near the cemetery. The Govermment can assume no
responsibility for relatives or friends accompanying pilgrims and they
must not expeot mediocel or other assistance from the Government or to be
inoluded in official tours paid fer by the Government,

If you desire to have your daughter mooompany you under these
conditions, it is suggested she write for further information to the United

States Lines, 1027 Conneoticut Ave., Weshingbon, Ds Cs, who will no doubt
be able to give her complete information as to ocost of transportetion. This
company is & sommeroial line whioh owns and operates the vessels upon which
reservations have been made for all mothers and widews making the pilgrim-

~8gos It is understood, that they have arranged with some of the tourist

L
L

Lo¢

“agenoies to teke vare of any relatives or friends and make all arrangements

fjfor their accommodations while in Burope.

X Competent persomnel has been provided to:csre for the eomfort and

= neelid of the mothers and widows meking the pilgrimage.
o

3

For The Quartermaster Genersl,
Very truly yours,

< R, B. SHANNON,

it s e Captain, Qe M. Corps,
A Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF!CE OFTHE QUARTERMASTER GENERN_.-'
WASHINGTON?

In reply refor to @Iwzys A-C

: A_‘!biock, Aprgham: Le.. §08-1 darch 29, 1930

iirs, Flizabeth Bock,
Péar Madadile, I1l.

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilegrimage to the egemeteries of Europe, is being sent to eaeh mother. and..
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrime.e during the "
calendar year 1930, The general plan for, the conduct; of the pilgrimage

is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is ‘enclosed he_re-; o

with, In addition %o the information shown in the regulations, the

ok )

-

following explains in detail some .of the most important -things: comnected .-

with the pilgrimage,,

Formal, invitations are being extended bo each mosher and widow
who has exgressed-_a.d.eairait'o".make the pilgrimage during:930, . In so & *

far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to "

keeping the women from each state together and the order; in which the. - - 73
invitations to the women from the several states earve issued is based 'onl &
drawing by lot whieh was held labout one month agoe Inc}g)sesl with each™
jnvitation is a eard for acknowledguent and it is quite.importent that
you ‘Bccept or decline this dinvitation promptly in ordor that the newss=
sary railroad, steamship and hotel’ reservations may be arranged, The e
government will defray allsthe nenessary expenses of the pilgrimage; " *
including railroad fare, hotel accomhodations, steauship fare and: a1}
other incidental expenges. It will not provide anything .other than the
necessary expenses.so that you should bring with you. such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases end for other uges distinct=
ly of a personal mature., . : ol "Rhall
Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad

Association which assuros us the united support and cooperation efr-all of

¢

the Tailroads in the United, States in handling the mevement %o end from

sleeper ticket and will make:the negossary pullman.reservations, Rofore
your t}epa,rtufe frem your heme wé will mail'you \alehoek, sufficient to * .
pay for your mealg and other travelling exps nses while enroute ‘to New - -
. Yorke Your railread ticket will provide;for 3, round trip from your -home
$o New York amd upon -arrival in New York tHe ‘army officer in charge of

A&
.

RS |

By

fal

New York City, The local ticket agent will secure .yeur railrgad ang - - ¥

the New York offiee widl oollect the}-jz‘-atu;-.n;ﬁ;ip' sbub andchold it until. =

your return to New York fram Buropg, v i 4% .

Upon arr{fél.in New York, you will ba moy by an grmy offieey. i v

x .
P ™
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and escorted to @ rirst slass hotel where reservai.uns have ¥ccn made.
The duration of your stay in New York will he .irom 24 to 48khours. ‘AT
the proper time, you will be escortcd to the steamship upon whivh passage -
has keen engaged for Europe, All of thc women making this trip will ¥2
provided with cabin elass accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom, If you have
any friend that you would like to be guartered with we w1ll cnticayor to
arrange it if you will commanlcate with this offlce. : raa TVeY
The ocoaﬁ voyage w1ll last abent 8 days and when the ship docks 4
at Chertourg, France, each party will be met by officers eospecially . ¢
detailed for the purbose and taken in a special train to Paris whura
Tirst class hotel accommodations have been' rcserv@d. The first- day in
Paris will %c. g ‘day of rests On the.2d day,” tho: women of each party
will plamagiwreath on thc tomb of the TFronch unknown soldior. “In-the
afternoon there will be-a rcception in which the Fromgh war mothers, ‘
government folClalSQ)dhd promingnt givilians will Uartlclpato. The
following merning thc'groups going #o thc: differont cometeries: wlll deave
Paris;’ travelling in moter busscs, and procccd to the cometerics where
they- will remain- for about 7 -days. -Twenty-five women will be assigned
4o each bus and an army officor will have charge of the bus. "The
itinerarics to and frém the comctories and the gaily itinereriés while at
the. cemcterics have koelt varicd so as to teke imi-points of historlcai
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where Ameriean- %roops
Wwere cngagel, Uponrreturn to Paris, each party will remain for about
‘5 days and. durlng ‘thid time an opportunlty will be given to see 'the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity. The ontire duration of
your stay 1@.Europe will be 14 days, and the 1t1nerar10s have Boon go
arranged that cach day will be proviged for, Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable causc it will not be possible for any Veman maklng
the pilgrimage to remain in Burope for a longer period than 24 ‘gays’ nor
to leave the party with which she.is travelling unless she is' p¥epared to
pay'all of her expenscs after leaving the party sinec the At of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage spocifically states. that: the gov&rnmenthshall
‘not pay the exponscs of" any woman who W1llfully laavos her party ' ;
{ . ]
i Upon return to the United States each shlp Will be met in New
‘Ybrk City Wy ermy officors who,will escort the mothers!and widows to the
trains whigh will take them: home. Before loaving New York each woman
will be previded with her return.railrwoad ticket; & slceping ‘ear tink@t
and Iunis to cover the cost of meals. and other txavclllng expenses;
e
drmy offlcers are b01ng:used as guides and ascorts ‘throughout
'this entirg movement and &are has been taken to seleot officer wﬁdﬂﬁiil
see that proper care is: taken of the, women who afe. enristed to théir
~ eharge. Arrangements have becn maae for taking cave, of v/Bten 1ho' “mAy
"pe taken siek during thenpllgrlmagp ‘and also to edre Tor the Temains of
any who may die and prevision has boen made for returning t3c remains of
apy who may die to their homes. It is essential thot -each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster Gencral with an emergency address
of some relative or frien& to be notified in the évent of qn emergeney,
Mediecal care will be provided by civilion agencics,  If sueh care is
‘needed in New Ybrk City i% will bo furnished ty tha hotal phy31c1ans or

it 30/994/ ' wilf %



N e

by local hospitals. - Aboard sha.p,\medlcal care Wll_l. be provided by the
ship%s doctors and in Paris arrangemsnts hdave been made with the American
 Hospital for the hospitalization and trea‘bmentv of any . women who may need

»““ 14, In adaition fo. this, six doctors of ﬁhe regular army will be on duty

e

' throughout the. pilgrlmage..

Baggage W1ll be llmlted o not to exeeed two pleoes of hand baggage
and the artlcles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the clrmate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should.prov1de herself with sufficient werm clothing to stand
the motor Bus trlp and the vislt td the demeteries,

Since it is necesaary for this offlue to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pllgrimﬂge, ‘it will be greatly appre—
ciated if you will meke prompt reply to any communications received from
this office,

For The Quartermaster General:

fVery truly youré,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure. :
Regulation,

30,998/ “B



WAR DEPARTMENT =

OEFICE OF THE QUARTERMASYER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i mepLy Rerer To QM 293 A~C, 4 ol Octo_bér 7, 1929.
Boglk, Abrahan Le 608 X ‘ '

e Bllzabeth Book,
Willlswaviile, Ille

Dear Madaﬁ:

; The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothera and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval eervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 end July 1, 1921, and whose remains are. now intérred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensee of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December (15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of, mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers ‘and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who degire
to-make the pilgrimages during the calendar year "1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage :
in the calendar year 193079 _ (Yes) (No)

% . Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) A (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, ‘ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgsigtant,



c. AR DEPARTMENT Rg
= CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON

\n rerLy rerEr to QM 293 A-C
June W 2929,
Boak, Abraham L. ' 21

Mrs. Elisebeth Bock,
Willismsville, I1l.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recordsrof this office show that you are the mother of the

late
Privete Abreham L. Book, Co. B, 68th Inf., whose remine sare now

interred in the Olse-Alsne American Cemetery, Seringes-et~Nesmles, Aisne,
France. . ;

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he i1s survived
by a widow who i8 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so will you pleass furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to mmke the pil-
grimage. :

In the event your son wae survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
T P
6\ ‘ Very truly yours,
- / 3
\
L AL >
2 11’]018. .-" \ s
Act of Congress. P
Envelope . 2, s, JOHN T. HARRIS,
¥ Ll Major, Q. M. Corps,

_5 Asgistant.
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G,R.S. FORM NO .Q Placthery chartreuve (Aisne)

Date May 18, 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTEPMENT AND REPURTAL,

Remadns of L

0, 3
Name u(}%a.ﬁmnnlu Bock . _ Number: 2101501
Rank: Tone Organization: 00.155581;11'. Infe
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group e Unit 304
Disinterred (Da_‘te) May 18,' 1919 From: (Give cemplete location) 2

From Grave il86-Cemetery #21—i‘orsberg.

B3SE E200,8 1282.4 : —

Reburizd (Date) yay 18, 1919 in: Give complots location; e,
Grave #188-Section C, Cemetery i#l8=Fismes (Marne) { 24 i
p— b, © _'__\:_“‘,_-

lep §34 Relms SeWe 286425 N 205,75 Ee

- — — o —
s Vedteareas oot At — = e — . L T i - g

Report as to rature of originai burial and condition of\ body upon disinverment:

Buried 5 feet deep--Body badly deeomposede i_

P ot e fe e e -
e e e e sttt i — B i re—— ey e 3. % — e

was one identification tay found upin the budy? Yes ~—oOne on cross

: e , ) ; P
What other means of idenbtification were found upen the body? Jone v{)i
: 0 ¢

Note: A

If upon disinterment, effects are found wpon the bodies, they will be prom-
ptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G, O B 57 gt 164 B R K5
after being carefully examined fcr clues tc Indontity in doubtful cases, notabtion
whereof will be made and reported to Chiel, Graves Regisuracion Serviece,

Supervised by: Corpe Ced. Gemmon rlst.Lt.O.W. Forsberg.

€.0. Group_ 1 _ Unit___ 304 }"{éﬁ
3gtt




\
® @

QU 293 A-C

Bock, Abraham L. Pvt. November 10,1926,

Mrs. Elizabeth Bock,
Williamsville,
Ill.

Dear Madam:
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time., The graves will be permanently marked hy
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost

reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty.

For

the future, these graves will be perpetually maintzined by the Government in a

manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

4 F.H.POPE, -
1 Y inels Colonel,Q.M.C.,

Record card. Assistant . LY

0/E%S

n
(o)

25/
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G.R.5. FORM NO. 16 7/“// . .

place__ Tes Pres Farm (Aisne)

Date_larch 31,1919

»

REPORT OF DISINTERLENT AND REB JRIAL.

Remaine of:

'lh .

Name : Graha.m L, Bock \\,L’ ’Nurnbar: 2101501
Ran}lc :lone Organization: None
Di.sinterment and Reburial made by Group 1‘. | Unit zp4
Disinterred (Date) Mare27,1919 From: (Give complete location)
Prom 286-00 N 201,10 B StaThibant (gj‘sne\ D/Z )
MﬁP #33 Soissons S.E. Sketch #1l6-Forshe Grave #1 (42 g f/__g 1
= =T ..__::_-:_'::-_-_-:..;L:.—::. T e o

Reburied (Date)Mar.av,lglg sl (Gave ceouplete locetion; \évi.x C) b

Grave N0,186 Cemetary #21 Chery Chartreuve (Aismne)
Map #%3 Soissons S,B, 282,40 N 200,80 K- —

e . & .
e e —— e e e

Report as to nsture of original burial and condition ¢f hody upon disintrment:

_Buried on top of ground with very litile-diri-—eevering-hodys
Body badly decomposed,

o -

Was one identificabicn tag found upon the body! None

What other means of identification were found on the body?

Digintered as unidentified=identified-by-tag—Lennd—onbodys—

G202
B e e
Note; 1 o e

Tf upon digintermant, effe 48 are fourd upon podies, they will be promptly
sent to the Bffects .'\'J*’-‘* direct. as is !"’?ql.}:‘.’ﬂ’l 3)}" Gy 170, G.H. 2, 1918o,
after being carefuliy exsmd :ed for ciuss to ide=tity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made anc reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicees

. . Sote.James B Murff _lst.Tieut.0s0ar W.Borsberg—-—
Supervised by: BYe C.0.\Group_ 1 Unit_304. . .

e — e
T




@ . @
G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A Place ... . Fiames, Gem. 617 . ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. ... ser »

AR o f 2 B0 o MRS 2 2 e

1. REMAINS 01]3@0;;, Abrahem M, i N NI SHRIATL INUMBER e Q1B e e
REGNICRa IR Bt hiat, < Ll gl ORGANIZATION Lusia GO Bat HOTH Tir€ e & & NS Lol S aSeIS TR

2. Disinterred (date): IFrom (give complete location) :
_____ W R e SRk Gr. 188, Sece C, Flot 4, Cem. 617
By : Group ... Loy 5% L e 'Il.'nii Sec. 7 MMM

3. Reburied (date) : Augel6,192 In (give complete location) : G¥ ed3 , BLock 1,

Row 7,0ise-Alsne Cem.608,Seringes et Neslcs(ilsne)

By : Group re-buriel group S Unit e e e N AU oL rehumalt Lined :
naditat
4.~ Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment : y
Pine box and burlap. Badly decomposed, features not recognizable.
5 ion 3 Yes
5. (a) Lilentification tags : Buried with hody 2. N0 On grave marker? - +¥93 y

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

L)
- RabUP Il Tecord .checks »

6. What Jdoes examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height {aclu;,llﬁnadsu renienty......None...

8 Ay

() Weight (estimated)

(¢) 1air—Color llgne
Quantity : ; Ry
(I[:all';ml’cl'isii::s Rl e

(d) Hair on face—Color . - Hone -

Loeation

(X TRD it S

(#) Permanent inarks on bhody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missingparts)  NHone |

IO

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at tinme of casualty)

... Bkull fractured, Left humerus fractured, Lower jaw missings .

Es s Parkygr; checker.

Disinterment /f
supervised hy 27

=1

Approved: /[

Ben A. Bradford, Sup. Hmbs R. Fl 0'le
- (Title), sl

. 7 7
‘8. Reburial ¢ A')/ 7
supervised hy ’Iu &
[ i =

Approved T/ mowe o T
PRIV Cad o DL ulky ;-
~ oy g "
7 T Capte,CMC e

tab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. ]

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location [rom which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinferment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial ,and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

i State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
bod\ was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be {as complete as
posmble

5. (a) State wllethel‘ identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by u,portmg v(e St SN

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
" articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought Inl“ht
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

G. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ithody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the hody deseription are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important 'and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the mumbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are 'arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, erowned teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.,

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous
' extraction (nut those [ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) slmuhl

bhe scratched out, thus :

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

COROWNED TEETH .. Block in solid the crown-of tooth (label 60LD cRoWME,
: gold, poreelain, or gold and poreelain),
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRI DGE

GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

.
o

BRIDGE WORK ... ... ... Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label,
] gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus : |

y ILVER FILLING
FILLINGS o Draav - filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label .gold,

silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY
DECAYED
QARIES (CAVITIES) .. . Outline location and size ol cavity, :
shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disintzrient and the name and title of the person
Approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
Same.

 el®




Form 8-V-A

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL or 186

WASHINGTON

SUBJECT: Information required fo

(e The Adjutant General of

Date 8-6-18
r Cemeterial Division,

the Army, World War Division, Washington, D,C,

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

Tl

Surname Bock

}/‘

7. Dite of death TE6-18

Christian name Abraham L.

o

g. Cause of death 1en A

Serial number 2101501

h.  Authority ,9251/244, G20/ d’/&J /:2;/24)

Emergency Address f/wﬁ% @m/é

i.

Rank Pvi. - #75% © «

& . Bo <
Organization Co." I, 56 Inf

Wollsnconithy, 0.

D

j. Relationship

ODY DESCRIPTION:

e

Date of en‘listm;e;ﬁt @7‘347

G L [

be

Age at enlistment [}Z OC\ Ll

d, Height

“/7@%@.

e. Weight

Ce

/1/ 72Ul .

7
Color of hair ZF %bq
m CHARTS:

f. Fractures or breaks

" &
'-'"ﬁ‘c‘;i)ilization. Local Board.
Nt e,
8i7 8 54 8.2 1 123456178 B 654321 e 3 4'h 6F e
Upper right Upper left Upper right Upper left
B1T654331 1234586178 76843831 123456%8
Lower right Lower jeft Lower right Lower left

{bry 1

‘}ﬁn& [ AT
0.0.Mm -

23 /767 /ARK

1923

r the Quartermas_ter General:

/v
Assistant,

( . rf/;/;'c/ ('; /@7(4/('{-)
’?4{;&‘ Bowe. s LS9

-3
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G.R.5. FORM #114-A. STATION  -fdismes 617

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBUR!AL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT mg COMPARATIVE REPORT | A

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters., Discrej)a.ncy fou;ld .uéon ekhumation of body
1. Name BOCK. Abraham L. ___.__.______. E L o Gl LN A ol
2. No._ 2101501 _________________________________ Tls PNOLG 0 A e 2l & T SN NGRS e
TR e R A e < 127 VRGO o b W o abeteisteniot gt st
4, org. _ CosBe 68th Inf, , sk dopT YA ey NI e e s
SAEDED L S A SRR 14, (2l DD lma by X8 7 SUBEC G
G oD b TR dE Qb (D) DB i T R A

7. Grave No. 1 88 __________ 590.__9 ___________ 16 G 2 iy N O @ iy T
8. Plot N Row, i 6 i 6, PLT e 047 I AR IR i
O L Lo PN b R B 17, o O Noiddison 8, |

185 (Comotieny’. 4. AMeTS . ISR 19. Commune or town ___ Fismes
20. Dept. or County . _ Merne 21 Countmy.o - BRaWse. it LA
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ SR W el IR g | T o MR A TR a7 =
23, Disinterred (Date) __l=25=22 - By {2uns 0 BeiAs BEAALOY &, st MR L

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Abraham L, Bock Serial No. 2101601

9.

Slgnature Jﬁnlor Technlcal A381stant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Rebur izl record checkss

PR T l F il T I IR S S AR R
O TS, S A ly decomposed featwes wnrecogmizable
28. Nature of burial -, ¥ine box am burgap

29. Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
qioted aboyeriglieawe ' @~ . Hone. . . 4

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date”_,__l..275,gg,_ B}'-.-.--AB,A-Bradi’-m:a

I .- Gaigkon, dealed by oo oo

Signature of Embalmer, (Superﬂsoru//

Bl b

2 §-af g




T

?.‘ > (o8 \ S 20 %
i R L i ¥ 2 ‘4 Bt -.13. .
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BOXGNO . QGa@ROBS i batntic | o 0 S

32. Degignation of body:

Name _______Abraham L. BOCK Serial No. _2_-101_501 ______________

P¥bw. . . TOpganization.. #GosHe BOth Tnfar. .. 5 oCNE s

Rank _
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Oise-Aisne Amer .;7608,Seringes-et-Nesles,Aisne

34, Casket boxeé and marked (Date) ) (b Bv X
""""" SRRt T Bl dirsitord

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) .. _ .. ... R oy gttt WL Al
To point of Concentration ____._ N A L L I TR PR N

‘ , (Name)
Convoyern_éq.“ O e R | Siehature. Shipping. Offliceriw en Sl bl Ll 1000

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _

By GLRYS:4Representatives c@sve - . o Lt O ) Y0 T g et
LT 1
39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

(Name )
Convoyer @ W, =~ . W L ¥Signature Shipping Off‘icext

- 4 - ‘g “.O‘
40. Received: Date FEB U sz‘ i

To Permanent Cemetery Olse Altne , Am.Cty 6086 Serinseg et llo

07

)
G.R.S. Representative /?ﬂ,)/)a e o W L SRR

41. Reinterred, Aug.1.6,1922,0ise-Aisne Cem.608,Seringes et Neslgs(Aiens)

sl e Dy S i = Ly
(Date)
R Gy oo s TAROD . e POy L LT T AR Beouon SRR

A3 ROt pE AOR o R . ROW 4. W e M e e 8 e

G.R.S. Representative

i i e b
Captae, liCa




L/ ) |
] COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMmS DATA

.V'_""
I. Locarion InpEX CArD: File i 10'87'.96?‘ i

(¢) Name .. BOCK, Abraham Le . Ser. No. 2101801
g TP R

Y Rank s Pob st o = Organization QQ;B..,__ﬁﬁl.th_l_-_ i RIS
(¢) Dateofdenth ... 8/6/18 .. . (d) Cause of B ) CKR% """

IT. RecrstraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 188 ... Row S0 E — Ploti  Lrdriaiis SITAEC] ; (PR, U S YR See el
(3) Emerg. Address ........._ Ji.m.‘u-_E:Liza.ha_th_Bozk(mo_t_hé_il--w:l.lli_amsw_ille_+__111.
III. Files of soldiers dying frﬁm contagious diseases ____________ =4 Lo D 2 e, T CKR.%__

N0 eqAA ~~ e — AfF -/ 1= 2p

i e A B B U AT A

IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioNn CARD: Date of receipt S e B WS L
(@) Name Y . ()L Ralationshipls SECTEIE S e illam . 0, . 78

(¢) Address -———...___. St e = e - .

)RR emainstratberbroughtiator I S aL e e e e o TR L o)

(e)'To, besinterred in NationaliCemetery in U, . et oo oo

() Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S.

(9) Disposition instruetions if not brought to U. S, . L T JOC L

Examiner's Initials .__.___________________ Dito) S PeRen T8 o e , 1920.

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ...

= s &, y dated oo

confirming request in Par. IV., item.__....._.._._ , above, or requesting that———————

. C~'°/.'L_/.\_J\;7'/= YA (JI AN A B Lt 08 o 8 e e 1 Lot i S« AU RO TR SR O SO VS .y i

Examiner’s Initials —.___.- bé/é_ ........ Date oo / _E{_;’hf_________'__, 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Frres, CorrEspoNpENCE—shows as follows: ...l 2Tl ehie WOl e

: — '_‘r'rm(ﬂn_.'nr-.h‘uh."‘.'\'ﬂ).”‘LTIM\A—

gDty | AT / --.’--------;J.L__;__:‘;-._-_:i, ________________ et WY o, oG <~ 200 R

A 24 k : .
___5‘____’___1__~-_:‘——-----------"‘-"-"‘““': __________ ‘e_'_f__“____'_--L-lv)- ---------------------------------------------------
.o & ff.'f'
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G. R. 8. Form No. 120 .
SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1921) 617-108 rr
WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY Q@‘_f?'
CEMETERIAL DIVISION JAN 26 1921

HOBOKEN, N.J.

FROM:  Chief. Combterial Division, 01 QUM G
To: Mra. Blizsbeth Bock, Williemsville, Illinois.
SussecT: Remains of _E;Y_'ti.o__AEEQ?EM_L.-.-}}EQE..__ﬁﬁlis.f_i.ﬁ_gﬁlﬂl,fépl. Go. B, S8th Inf.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. . - ' ‘ i ‘

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General,

CuarLes C. PiercE,
Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spa'(l‘;es below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married? ____________ by g 8T 2l
NAME OF— ; NO. AND STREET. | mown. STATE.
Soldier’s WidOW ——oooooooommeooeeo - e
L S I SN L (e LRy
faria CRILATem e e Ny iy P e L T
Sc(v}\%lgl; gldest first.) i
e R e e Tt Nl | ST
0L e e T R e~ T T a6 - TR S i S i it - o - e S S ; """"""""""
l
J (A e e e ey T e e e S e e e e (A e S T
Tiicn i b e d bt L TN st LR v 0 i anB . AT TR R AT LA
AT A e e s s e e e e o TR TR
g}gme old- ;
L B B s S G, o
1 """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" | e e L L L L DL E R T e e N s S ‘ ___________________
sisters et T e R N e | R e e e g
(eN:t“"ﬁ;) G L iaienimmmmsssmeciihemssgneocosoiosoaess yrotredbesiy e it S kb i ik il ol et . ok o e e i e e
______________________________________ Signature... ;Lo sl
B ate -—----—=="r= BRAULe. e e
_____________________________________ [Relabionshnp. i is S e e
AQ Jress-----—---"" e
[MPORTA n1.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. PR e s
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-------------------------- Mt 122

. 3 ol MAY 1.0 1
I, the undersigned, am the __ £ 4 - ond nearest living next of kinlofltlie within-named
(Relationship.) "

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

7 Ce tal Divisi
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) meterial Division

Werseas Project Sub--

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ___.____ I3 -... National Cemetery.

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature.._.._._____.. ’ 2

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. .

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. TUnder an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. e

& ®
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: Pile i 108796
(a) Neme BOOK, Abrsham L.~ g5er. M. 2101801 EX
TR RS
(o) iRanic YR« Org,c..nlzutiOQO"B! 68th Inf. ' 3

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,CUurd Inf.ageinst Lbc.Ind.Inf.):
{2) Grave N&e ...... Row. & S b oM., 'Plot 4 vect ,.c ‘lgEK

b odad e
e2 CKR %

(b) Fmerg. Address

’ 3
S r/?‘*/
{oablieiiah i gy e L eI A R, Ll

(Letter of 'tr%n.;m:.um,l on/y"?’]ﬂzé

v. o Zurope by

----------------------------------- 192 - - - e & &
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY RECUESTS
Date of Relutionship
end Source . ATl En et okt ot S IR | Ussirenns it . action taten
/1I1. Form 115 received from &.R.5. Hoboken, NeJ...... T "/é _____ 192 ¢
UNTRY CEMETERY NO. , R g T
G.f. 5. FORM Ll5-4
August , 1920 /‘

;_!,‘:,',. L8 19:

‘.\ G

A NN R T N e e T Ry Tt VT . &



. o OGS
293, Boeck Abr:jg™ L. 1gt Ind, !‘ gl (5;

Hqrs.4imerican G.R.S., QC In Europs, 8 Avenue d'Iena ,Paris,Februa
1921. To: Quartermaster-General Munitions Building, Washington,

1. Returned. The records of this office and inscription Qp

H. '« RETHERS,
Colonel, Q.l.C,
Chief.

HILE



G.R.S. Form No, 122.
Change of Inscription,

WAR - DEPARTMENT

OFFICE COF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF'TQL ARMY

WASHINGTON
e
; ‘ \ H. Q. AMERICAHN G.K -‘:;‘f‘
File lo, 108796 Registration. January 13, 1 g@\<;;<ﬂl‘;y*:$ﬁ
7, E '.i;' 3
N 5 &
From: Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cereterlal D1v1a10n

lHunitions Building, 19th & B utrncts

To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.
Subject: Change .xf Inscription on Grave liarker.

-
4w

over grave # 188 y plot 4 y Section ¢

Americen Cemetery, Fismes, larne

N W., Washington,

.

D. C.

Q.M.C., in Europe

It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected
q p

, Cty. # 617

be
Private Abrahem L, Bock, #2101501

corrected to correspond with the records of this

office which show

Compeny B, 58th Infentry Date of death

8/6/18

7

2« Vhen this has been done,

advise the Red Cros

s Photographic

Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with

the correct inscription,

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals:

CHAR
Coloi@

ERUE *
« Army,

Cnlef*‘Cameﬁerial Division,

CMN /s
IHV.S.S-
mlm

NS=7763/IC

(
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G.R.S. Form Mo, 122. | MO 7
Change of Inscription,. { k{ ] {7
I
: WAR DEPARTMENT ’
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON
ile Mo, ! istration.
File WMo, 108798 Registration Junuasy 13, 1920,
From¢ Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division,(GRS)

Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.,W., Washington, D, G,

To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europs,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France,

Subject: Change af Inscription on Grave liarker.

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected
over grave # 188 » plot__4 , section 8 o Gty 837
be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show
—Senpary—y—S04h-Infantsy . Date of death, g /fe g

. R« Vhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscriptien.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C., PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S., Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

CMHN/ms
Inv.8.5,
Inv, & Adj. Dept,

mim

NSw7763/3¢C

R



: 1@ @ ‘
Form 958 A
5e21-20.

From: Graves Photography Bureaun, A.R.C.
To:  Graves Registration Szrvice, War Department .

Subject: Correction in Stenciling on Grave Marker.

Kindly make the following correction of error in stenciling cn

grave marker and see that retake on grave photcgraph is ordercd:

I TTGh el o S ] O I SRR S L R
Photopraphi Nol.———-—-"—_____ . F=128656' 1. ____ 3%~

Number of Cemetery--- A BTSSR AN S o o' " s

Grave Nc-) ------------------ ng ______________________

Particulars on Cross Correct Particuiars

0 Wame coibie.” Bock, Graham L. i poa e S LN
2. Ranke--ceommmme L ____ | e B e L SRS U T L
3. Number-----—-——eo_____________ s il TUEE o Ll T NS I S
4. Organization-~--cceeo ________ 4 i S
OEMEet el iof " Dogth -==-o-— =S i s Ghie e s CREWRUR T U S i)’ U

11235



G.R,S. Form No. 'i .

L

Classification -
Adjustmerd CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGTSTRATION SEm?ICE
REGISTRATION SECTION
y R %
j 5
"Date
MEMORANDUM:
To: Registration Files Sub-Section. >

Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have been made in the Reglstratlon Files which
will necessitate a ®@rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

CORR.

ADD."

DATA

CORR.

DATA

File_ Number

Date of Burial

Name Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Tnformatian all
Rank Nearest Relative
organization Notified Nearest Relative “é{

Rlue Card thrown out

Cause nf Death

Date of Death

Vhite Card set up

Casualty Cablegram Number

|

0,Xs

oTkOrganization—Files

0. —Btateo—Files,

—l-____(}ardf attached,

w6=7739/MB

/"’"‘u—.—;mp;—, SEWSN

Alphabetical Files E;ZZLKO/Ef'cfhi;,/;y__ =) )

]__,.JﬁﬁmﬁiﬁngwAudl artment
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WAR DEPARTMENT - 42 901
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE l D bj 7 C? {{) J

WASHINGTON

AN REREYS A. G. 201 (Bock, Abraham L. )W¥ February 12, 1920.
From: The Adjutant General of the Army.
Tos ' ‘The Quartermaster General of the Army,
‘.'Jashington, DR
Sub ject: Notification of Death.

T, Upon imvestigation it has been ascertained by the
War Department that Private Abraham L, Bock, #2,101,501,
Company B, 58th Infantry, who was previously reported in Casualty
Qouriergram 9 A-118, as wounded in action, slight, August 6, 19164
was Killed in Action august 6, 1918, A notation to that effect
has been placed upon the officlial records.

2o It appears from the r ecords that the deceased was
enlisted October 3, 1917, and gave the name of the person to be
notified in case of emergency as Elizabeth 3Bock, (Mother)
williamsville, Ill.

By order of the Jecretary of Var.

The Ad jutant General.
Per )2 =7 /

P T



o8 8 hvenap
| _ ' AMB~GEW
WAR DEPARTMENT, =  2-z201
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, i

WASHINGTON; ;

- Ae Ge 201 (Book, Abraham L. )WW . February 12, 1920.
Prom; " The Adjutant General of the A:I'my'..-

To; The Quartermaster General of the Ay,
i Washington, D. C, '

 ubjeot: Notification of Death,

1, Upon investigation it has been ascertained by the
War Department. that Hrivate Abraham L, Boek, #2,101,501,
Company B, 58th Infantry, who was previously reported in Casualty
Courlergram 9 A-118, as wounded in action, alight, August 6, 1918,
was Killed in Action august 6, 1918, A notation to that affect
has been placed upon the officlal records.

2 1t appears from the records that the deceased was
enlisted October 3, 1917, and gave the name of the person to be
notified in case of emergency as Elizabeth Bock, (Mother)
Williamsville, Ill. .

By order of the Jeoretary o‘f War.

P, O*Harris. Pe:
The Ad jutant General.
Por



AOY e L
_ l // f=
108796 ( Boek ra.’ L.,Pvt,) * . 9th Ind, . HHHtim

Graves Regis ration Service, Office of the Quartermaster General, 1B8th

& Virginia Ave,., iasuluguun, D, C,, Juanuary 31,. 1420,
To:  The Adjutant General's Office, War Dopurtment Washington, D.C,

L. Qur records have been corrected to show that the remaine
of Abraham L, Bock, serial number 2101501, Ceo, B, 58th Inf., are buried in
grave #188, Section C, Fismes, MNarne, _

By authority of the Quartermaster Géndﬁfig

b
..

CHARLES C, PIERCE, e ﬁr
Colonel, U, 5: Army,
Chief, Craves Registration Sorvice.

By : #‘ :

CHARLES J, WYNNE,
Captain, Q.M.C.,
Graves Reglstration Service.
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G.R.S, Form No, 101-A (Information Blank)

TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH,

FROM: - TNOQUIRY BRANCH.

G.R.T,

File Wumber!- 108796

Date 1/16/20

Please furnish informztion as checked (r‘) below regarding thp following soldier:

¢ NAME Serial Number
' Bock, Abraham Louis
RANK (9 Jii v ORGANIZATION Org. Co. 2, Cp. Pike Fepl.
N .
R _QUESTION REPLY

1, | Do particulars of soldicrs given
above agrece with Records?

2., | Date of Death.

+ 3. | Canse and place of death

4. | Number of Casuzlty Cablcgram

5. | Date buried

6. | Grave Locationn,
(2) Complete record required.

(b) Nome of Cenetery or Com-
mune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments,’
f 7. |Vho reported burial?
' 8. | Confirmed by G.R.S.?

" 9. | Report as to Grave Marker.

Identification Tags:
! (2) Buricd with body?
| (b) Attached to greve marker?

11 Complete Emergency Address?

, 12| Has above becen notified?

(Give date)

131 Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no
iaformation on record)

14 | Vhat is the Photogrsph No.?

15

Ingquiry made by?

N.B. All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in

PLAIN BLCCK LETTERS.

11512856 /U8

de

2

5,

Ge

11,

L. X Cards®x 8 s
e Barde 4 x 6

2.‘ﬁaﬁngjﬂaaag

’rom forxrm 16

1. Serial No. 2101501, Co. B, 58th Inf.,

QbHreha.

Lad ﬁé; @3>3ﬁ$4a
3-27141

~

wounded 8/6/18 JO. s V)
Not given
3/27/19 - .

Disinterred- 5/18/19 Grave 186, Amer.
B/A Come 656, Chery Chartreuve, Aisne
Reburied 5/18/19 Grave 188, Sec. C,

Cem. 617, Fismes, iarne. -

Mrs. Rlizabeth Bock(lother)
Williamsville, dewd,

Relsased by Information Control
Dept.

Tiractory



G.R.5 Form Ho. 8«W; Central Records

Memo For:; G,R,S, representative, C,R,0,

Subject:

1.

j‘xuditgapt.. \D%"] 0] (a

Liaison,

1/13/20

Items checked are to be completed:

N Surname:  Book

- Number: 2101501

First name:; Abraham L.
Rank:
Company : Go. DBe

“Organization: b8th Inf.

Date of death:
Cause: el elie
Place:

Location of hospitals

Number I L
Class " n

" Emergency address LElizabeth Bock,

Williamsville, I1l.

* Relationship: Lother

~. Authority;

Cablegram No:
Telegram from:

dated:
Reported to Washington;
C.C.Nos.‘

(Underscore the "official" ¢,C.)

Remarks:

N CHARLES C, PIERCE,
{ flg (- Oolonel, Q,M,C,,U.5.A,

NS~3404/1B

Information required for G,R.S.
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G.R.5. Form Noa. 112,
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY.

- .
I
. VAR DEFART)ENT . J 0 3 l7 | Y
@ GRAVES FEGISTRATION SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE DIREGCTCR OF PUACHASE & S3TORAGE VA4
WASHII'G'TON

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Iy Circumstances of Death Liberty Bonds
(Par. #2, Bul., 10-C-W) (G/R.S. Form 111)
Flowers, Flags, ctc, V/lar Risk Insurance
(Par. #6, Bul. 10~C-W) (C.,R.S. Form 111)
Monument Photographs "
(rer. o, oul. 10-C~W) ¢ (Par. -',-;11, Bul, 10-C-W)
Discrepancies in Inscription FPermanent Burial In

(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-W) .
____(a) rrance (G.R.S. Form 106)

Persenal Effects _ (b) Other Countrics
(G.R.S. Form 111)

Return of Bodies From

Accrued Pay
(G.R.S, Form 111) (2) France (G.R.5. Form 106)
(per. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
‘ (v) Other countries
Maintenance
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C~W)
/

o o

N

Remarks; A\ \)

NOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, €, 11,and 12, G.R.S,
" Form 10i-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:
il e '
Noss 2, 2, 4, B, 7, 8, 8 10, 24, 15,

//;fa,,f;;) //C

Analysis Clerk,

NG~ 3579-NJH.
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s LA R L A L mBVHRIN
201 (Bock, sbrakam L.) DR . 8th Ind. ARG 1-217

. War Dapnrtmut A B¢ Ong .mnnry 6, 1920. - !b chie! Gmeu Rogtstration
Service, Cfﬁua ot tho mtamator Ga-ral, 19th & B Btroatn. nah:ngtnn. -

_ l, Ina t-laphanio noenga muivml in th:la ofﬂne from tha Gnvu
Registration Sorvice it was stated that the remains of one Graham L., Boek,
serial number 2,101,501, Company D, §8th Infantry, were interred in grm
183, gection c. Gmtm #617 Filmaa Marne, -

‘-'3.. _Ag 1t lppoarn frau the morﬁ that this soldier semﬂ 1n T
Company B, 58th Intmtry, under the name Abraham I, Bock, serial number
2,101,501, these papers are referred for such action as may be deemed
necessary 'ith 2 view to an amendment or correction of the Graves Regis-

.~ tration records so as to show that the remains of the late soldier interred '
in Grm 188, muo;n 0y Cemetery $617, Fismes, Marnme, are those of Abrnhu

By ordnr of tha SQnrotary of w:

F.G Harrts
Par

The Adjntant Gemerals
Per :



)
s

'

S, WAR DZPARTIINT ¥
Duplicate . (OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHI IGTON

/G’i‘) 0% ] f

‘1-.@(‘?

= e

~T)
/

¢.’;
« ] ," .‘3 1 0. 1

Q‘\
J

MEIOANDU' TO A.G.0: Demobolized Records, o Secs Miss Cady,Br.1159

Confirming televhonic conversation of JaNe5y1920. "
re, cage ofPvt. Abraham LOBOGK.GOGB’ 68thInf. 891‘0#2101601.

.the records ~f this office show thatPvt. Graham LeBoclt,C0eDy 58th Inf.
P PATOLE0 Lo e e i i e == i5 Burieg in Grave 158WELet=—
Section G, Cemetery AforiGan~§:68% Lo,
. * Fismes, Marne. -
Origiaal buriﬂllcrave # 186, Cty, unknown,
Dats of griginal burial Unknown

Date ~f reburinl Unknown

By autherity of the Quartermaster Genaral?

'CHARLTS C, PIERCE,
Hafor, QM. "0l " ,
Chief, Graves‘Registraticn Service,

By
CHARLES J. WYNNE,

4 GCaptein, Q. ‘N, C.,
Y ' @Graves Registration Service,

NS/5255/LNL -
| P>
This information has not been released to the

Emsrgency Address inasmich as the death of this soldier
has not been confirmed by your office.

' . FlGe
Information taken from Form #16,



4 BT TR, | e

G.R.S. Form No. 101. (Information Blank) . File Number ‘ O%’Y?{t’

. /
7 o fenl o
2

TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.,S, Date /O /ak-0
FROM : - INQUIRY BRANCH.

-

Plsase furnish information as checked (i/) below regerding the following sclaisT:
£ =)

NANE 6”’{4’ Qb ar a "Z\ : Serin Numbeni r2 (Al /aORaEA
RANK P S B T
ANK ORGANIZATICON Lty N ¢
KO, QUESTION R W
A C particulars of soldisrs given /,)(’?“H}“)_l J {7 )
above acree with Records? / d s
24 Date of Death
. 3 GCause and place of death
| :
| | 4, | Huwber of Casualfy Cablegram i
i |
3 Date buried % :
|

6. | Grave Locaticn ,

(a) Cempletz racerd requircd, !

(b) Name of Cewetery or Ccm-
mung cnly regquired.

; P
1 (c) Note reinterments, O/&,{--*EMACJ ‘
; i N R
7.1 Vine reported burial? \’l\\:\(_jg“f’l ’ & vl / / 5 ’
Sy : “’:\a \j -*/ / ¢ _. Pl 2
i 8.! Confirmed by G,R.5.7 | b 5 e
_ | A
| 9.| Revocrt as to. Grave Marker | 4?_7 ar 1‘*[..
10} Identification Tags: : —

(a) Buried with body?
(b} Attached to grave marker?

11}, Completa Emergency Address? i

12| Hae above been nctified?
| _ (Give date)

[
! Revert the exact pcsition of
!_\rour inguiry on this case,
('{- ply in all cases if no
infsrmation on record)

ik

| 14| vhat is the Photograph No,!

i 3, 5 1 2 4‘? :‘-j 1\}.

15, Inguiry made by? / 0.3
& & "\f
| ")Ztt.z,,b oy . ;
. "' Releaszd by Information Contrel ,\‘ft/w
.f J/;_ f Dait, ;
Diractory L
‘5%’}0 r 9/{ ! " Cards 5 x 8 “
M, B. All rToner names te 0e i____C:‘}_rdn P e i
i types yritten, or printed in ' .r/:j',“ e _ﬂ ,&
| PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS: 1




- N ?""7 ,’\) [.b
s ire @ ® | 0€ 7% ko
ed—172
SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.
DATED: DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM:
L0

5th Ind,

1903 (Bock, Pvt. Abraham)
Hdgrs. 58th Inf,, Camp Dodge, Iowa, December 24, 1919, To The Adjutant
General of the Army, Washington, D. C. (thru The Commanding General, Cemp
Lodge, lowa) Returned:

1k Records of this office show Private Abraham 1, Bock, 2101501
Co, B, 58ih Inf,, to have been dfopped from rolls per V,0.C.G. 4th Div.,
sept. 3, 1918. No SO0S received from hospital. Previously reported wounded
in action Aug. 6, 1918, No further information available,

7th Ind, :
Hdgrs., Camp Dodge, Iowa, Dec, 29, 1919, To: The Adjutant General of the Army,
Washington, D.C, RETURNED,
1. Inviting attention to the preceding indorsemant.

2. There is no records cf this soldier at these headquarters,

&



G.R.5. Form No. 112,
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SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATED: Fov, 3, 1919 DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM: Representative Loren L. Wheeler,

T0: The Adjutant General,

Mrs, Elizabeth Bock, Williamsville, Ill,, has not heard from her son,

Abraham lLewis Bock,, who was inducted into the service and sent to Camp

Taylor, Kentucky, Gct., 3, 1217,

She received an over-ses card bearing no date saying "the ship on which

we sailed has arrived safely overseas", and was signed Abraham Lewis Bock,

Crganization Co, 2, Camp Pike Replacement., He was reported slightly wounded
-in battle Aug, 29, 1318, Since that time the mother has been unable to

find any trace of him and has appealed to the Red Cross without results,

201 (Rock, Abrahem L,)DR 1st Ind,
War Dept., A.G.C., Nov,11, 1919 - To Commanding General, Port of Embk.,
Hoboken, N. J.

These papers will be returned to this office through the immediate
commanding officer of the above named soldier with a report showing his
present status and station. If discharged show future address.

The records of this office show that Abraham L, Bock, army serial
number 2101501, Co. B, 58th Inf,, dropped from rolls Sept, 4, 1918. No
later record on file in this office.

2nd Ind.
Hq. Port of Embarkation, Hoboken, N.J., Nov., 15,1919 - To Commending Officer,
Army Sunply Base, Norfolk, Va.

The records al these headquarters show that Pvt, Abraham L. Bock,
ser, no, 2101501 sailed overseas at Hoboken, N,J., June 20, 1918 orn the §,S,
"DELTA" as a member of Co, 2, Infantry, Camp Pike June Automatic Replacement
Draft. There is no record of his return,

3rd Ind,
Hg. P. of E, Army Supply Base, Norfolk, Va,, Nov, 19,1319, To- The Adjutant
General of the Army, Wash.,, D.C.
Returned, There is no record at these Headquarters of the
sailing or return through this port of Pvt., Abreham L. Bock A.S. 2101501.

4th Ind,
Var Dept.,A,G,0,, Nov,26, 1919 -To Commanding Officer,58th Inf,,Camp Dodge, lowa
For such informatidn as he may be able to furnish or as he may be able to
obtain,
5th Ind.
Hqtrs,, 59th Inf., Camp Dodge, Towa, Dec, 20, 1919, To-Commanding Of ficer,

58th Inf, Forwarded, )
1. Inviting attention to 4th Ind. Recorde of this office do not show soldier

to have been m member of this organizatiom.



